










DESCRIPTION	Dark Marzipan square	Sea Salted Caramel Truffle	Milk Hazelnut Praline	Milk Strawberry Fondant	Milk Vanilla Triangle	Milk Caramel Envelope	White Hazelnut Supreme
APPEARANCE							
RECIPE CODE	EM-S-241	EMR 17-02	EM-S-705	EM-S-785	EM-R DJ16-28	EM-RDJ 17-12	EM-S-788
Centre %	68/32	33/67	35/65	35/65	35/65	35/65	35/65
ALLERGEN	Soya & Almond	Soya & Milk	Soya, Milk & Hazelnut	Soya & Milk	Soya & Milk	Soya & Milk	Soya, Milk & Hazelnut

Ingredients
 Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Sweetend Condensed **Milk**, **Hazelnuts** (2.5%), **Almonds** (1.5%), Humectant (Sorbitol, Glycerine), Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavouring, Anglesey Sea Salt, Anti Caking Agent (Tricalcium Phosphate), Stabiliser (Invertase), Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Colour (Beetroot Red).
 Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 35% Minimum, Milk Solids 21% Minimum
 Dark Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 55% Minimum.
 For Allergens see ingredients in **Bold**

Nutritional Information	Typical Values per 100g
Energy	2094 kj / 499 Kcal
Fat	27.6g
of Which Saturates	13.8g
Carbohydrate	57.6g
of Which Sugars	50.8g
Fibre	2.0g
Protein	5.4g
Salt	0.21g

Allergens:
Milk, Soya, Hazelnuts, Almonds